4 The project proponent shall prepare 

wildlife conservation plan in consultation 

with DFO and adequate safety and 

mitigation measures should be 

incorporated to protect the wild life, flora, 

fauna to mitigate adverse impact. 

Complied. 

Tata Steel has deposited Rs. 2,88,57,000/-

(Rupees Two crore eighty-eight Lakhs Fifty -

Seven Thousand Only) to forest Department for 

implementation & management of Regional Wild 

Life Management Plan. 

5 Shelter Belt i.e. Wind Break of 15m width 

consisting of at least 5 tiers around the 

lease facing the human habitation, school 

/ agricultural land etc.